

# **Market Announcement**

20 November 2019

# Parkway Minerals NL (ASX: PWN) - Trading Halt

### **Description**

The securities of Parkway Minerals NL ('PWN') will be placed in trading halt at the request of PWN, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 25 November 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

# **Issued by**

#### **Jessica Coupe**

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Parkway Minerals NL

ACN 147 346 334

Level 1, 675 Murray Street West Perth WA 6005

PO Box 1088 West Perth WA 6872 Australia

T +61 8 9479 5386 parkwayminerals.com.au

20 November 2019

ASX: PWN FSE: 4IP

Daniel Nicholson Australian Securities Exchange Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Via e-mail correspondence: Daniel.Nicholson@asx.com.au

Dear Daniel

## Parkway Minerals NL - Request for Trading Halt

Parkway Minerals NL ("Parkway Minerals") hereby requests a trading halt from the ASX effective immediately, pending the release of an announcement to the market relating to a potential capital raising.

Parkway Minerals requests the trading halt last from receipt of the request until the release of the announcement, in any case no later than the commencement of trading Monday, 25 November 2019.

Parkway Minerals is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Parkway Minerals is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt. Should you have any queries regarding the above I will be happy to discuss such matters with you.

Your sincerely,

**PATRICK MCMANUS** 

surallallalla

Managing Director



# For further information contact:

# **Patrick McManus**

**Managing Director** 

T: +61 (8) 9479 5386

E: info@parkwayminerals.com.au

# **Bahay Ozcakmak**

**Executive Director** 

T: +61 414 596 007

E: bahay@parkwayminerals.com.au